Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the patent application serial number on the Assignment Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 024552 Frame 0762. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the serial number listed on the original cover sheet was 61/214,545.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert B. Wilcox	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcoa Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Isabella Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212-5858	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12764491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3572
Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino
Address Line 1: 100 Technical Drive

Address Line 2: Alcoa Inc.

Address Line 4: Alcoa Center, PENNSYLVANIA 15069-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-0148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Agostino

Total Attachments: 3 source=12764491#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024592 FRAME: 0570 12764491

CH \$40.00

501214714

source=12764491#page2.tif source=12764491#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024592 FRAME: 0571



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CO	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Robert B. Wilcox			06/14/2010	
RECEIVING PAR	Alcoa Inc.		 1	
Street Address:				
	201 Isabella Street			
City:	Pittsburgh			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 15212-5858			
PROPERTY NUM	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property 7	Гуре	Numbe	er er	
		61214545		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (973)295-1292 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-443-3572 Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino Address Line 1: 100 Technical Drive Address Line 2: Alcoa Inc. Address Line 4: Alcoa Center, PENNSYLVANIA 15069-0001				

ATTORNEY DOCKE NUMBER:	O9-0148
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER: Joseph Agostino
Signature:	/Joseph Agostino/
Date:	06/17/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=61214545#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1231120 06/17/2010 \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT B. WILCOX, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 401 Ohayo Mountain Road, Woodstock, New York 12498 (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented a new and original MULTIPLE PRESET INDEXING PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE, for which a U.S. Utility patent application was fited in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2010 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/764,491, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Serial No. 61/214,545 filed April 24, 2009.

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: _	6/14/2010	By: ROBERT B. WILCOX
State of	New York	
County of	Uster	<u></u>
instrumen	OBERT B. WILCOX to me per	Some was executed by him of his own free will for the uses as
N (otery Public	ANTHONY J. TROCCIA Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public History

240,272,242

PATENT REEL: 024592 FRAME: 0574